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Announcements 
 

The audience should remain seated during the recessional.  
A reception honoring the graduates will be held 

in the Bayview Dining Room and patio in the 
College Center immediately following the 

Commencement Exercises. All are invited to attend. 

The flags displayed at the reception represent the 
home countries of the graduates of College of 
San Mateo’s International Education Program.

Air horns, bullhorns and other loud noise makers 
are prohibited at the Commencement 
ceremony and reception. Thank you.

Tag your social media posts with 

#GRAD2025CSM 

to help celebrate your big night!
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T WAS 103 YEARS ago that residents of San Mateo and 
Burlingame voted to establish the very first institution of 
higher education in San Mateo County—San Mateo Junior 
College. Known today as College of San Mateo, the college 

has cultivated a rich history which has grown with the communities 
it serves. In 1922, the college welcomed the inaugural class of 30 
students to a “campus” that consisted of several classrooms at San 
Mateo High School, then located on Baldwin Avenue. Over the next 
forty years, as additional space was needed for the growing student 
population, the college would move to the Kohl Estate (in what is now 
part of Central Park), the Delaware Campus, the Coyote Point Campus 
and finally, the College Heights Campus. 

Much has changed since 1922: CSM has experienced growth, both in 
size and diversity. Our programs and services have evolved to support 
the needs of the changing student population and employers, and 
most recently, our current campus has been transformed. Today we 
serve more than 16,000 students each year. Moreover, in the past 103 
years, CSM has educated more than 800,000 students! 

What has not changed is CSM’s commitment to meeting the educational 
and workforce training needs of the community and contributing to 
the economic vitality of the county and beyond. As stated in Class 
Act: College of San Mateo - A History*, “For thousands, College of San 
Mateo has been a springboard to success.” Our alumni have gone 
on to meaningful careers and have become leaders in education, 
business, science and technology, medicine, entertainment, athletics, 
government and public service. 

*	Michael Svanevik and Shirley Burgett, Class Act: College of  
	 San Mateo – A History (San Francisco: Custom & Limited  
	 Editions, 1996), 125

Foreword

Learn more about our history:
collegeofsanmateo.edu/stories
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College of San Mateo
103rd Annual Commencement • May 22, 2025

PROGRAM

Processional . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Trustees, Guests, Faculty, Graduates 
 

Land Acknowledgment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Honoring the Ramaytush Ohlone People 
of the San Francisco Peninsula 

 
National Anthem . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . “The Star-Spangled Banner” - Francis Scott Key 

 
Greetings & Introductions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Manuel Alejandro Pérez, Ed.D. 

President, College of San Mateo 
 

Welcome . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Michael Guingona, J.D. 
President, SMCCCD Board of Trustees

Retiree Recognition . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Alex Guiriba 
Vice President of Student Services

The Graduating Class  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Anthony Peña Vasquez 
President, Associated Students of CSM 

 
Student Speaker  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Amy Nguyen 

Associates in Arts for Transfer: Law, Public Policy & Society; Psychology; and Sociology 
Certificate of Achievement: Social Science 

Summa Cum Laude 
 

Commencement Address  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Belinda Hernandez-Arriaga, Ed.D., LCSW 
Educator, Advocate & Author

Academic Honors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Danni Redding Lapuz 
Acting Vice President of Instruction 

Presentation of the Class of 2025  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Todd Windisch 
President, Academic Senate

Jennifer Howze-Owens, Ed.D. 
Advisor, Phi Theta Kappa Honors Society

Awards of the Associate in  
Arts/Science Degrees & Certificates .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . SMCCCD Board of Trustees

Assisted by CSM Administrators, Faculty & Staff 

Concluding Remarks .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Alex Guiriba 
Vice President of Student Services 

 
Recessional  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Trustees, Guests, Faculty, Graduates
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Student Speaker:  
Amy Nguyen 

As a proud first-generation Vietnamese American immigrant student, Amy 
Nguyen is pursuing transfer degrees in Law, Public Policy & Society, Psy-
chology, and Sociology. An enthusiastic campus leader at CSM, Amy serves 
as the Advocacy Board Chair and Senator for the Associated Students, Vice 
President for the Vietnamese Student Association, and Student Assistant 
in the Office of the Vice President of Student Services. Amy is also a Stu-
dent Ambassador for the Honors Project, a Research Assistant in the Soci-
ology Department, and an active peer mentor with both the Asian Pacific 
American Cultures & Community (APACC) Program and the Asian American 
Pacific Islander (AAPI) Leadership Development Program. As an incoming 
transfer to the University of California, Berkeley, Amy is committed to am-
plifying marginalized voices and transforming communities through educa-
tion, advocacy, and action.
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Commencement Speaker:  
Dr. Belinda Hernandez-Arriaga, LCSW

Dr. Belinda Hernandez-Arriaga, LCSW, is an educator, advocate, and vi-
sionary leader fueled by love and courage. As the Founder and Executive 
Director of Ayudando Latinos A Soñar (ALAS) in Half Moon Bay, she has 
transformed the farmworker community, infusing it with cultural pride and 
unyielding hope. Under her leadership, she has pushed for the Coast’s first 
affordable housing for farmworker elders. Her work in the field of mental 
health care for immigrants has been transformative—reimagined with arts, 
culture, and community at the center. A beloved mentor and award-win-
ning author of a children’s book on family separation, Belinda championed 
farmworkers’ needs during the pandemic and led her community’s healing 
after a mass shooting. From the southern border to the White House, her 
advocacy has touched countless lives and inspires change rooted in our col-
lective humanity. As a Licensed Clinical Social Worker she is committed to 
changing systems that empower community strengths.

Holding a Doctorate in Education, Dr. Hernandez-Arriaga is an Assistant 
Professor at the University of San Francisco, inspiring the next generation 
of clinical counselors and activists. At ALAS, she has built groundbreaking 
partnerships with USF and Stanford to lead pioneering research on the 
power of culturally responsive mental health care. She has helped to pub-
lish works like There Is a Monster in My House, Cultura Cura, and Olvidados 
Entre la Cosecha, which illuminate the emotional experiences of undocu-
mented and mixed-status youth. Recently Belinda helped to found the Co-
libri Research Center at ALAS, developing groundbreaking studies including 
her current work to create an instrument to measure immigration trauma. 
Dr. Belinda's work has positioned ALAS as a national model for community-
driven mental health programs that champion the belief that La Cultura 
Cura, that culture cures.

She is a tireless voice for human rights. She 
was named to the San Mateo County Wom-
en’s Hall of Fame and appointed San Mateo 
County District 3 Arts Commissioner. She is 
also a civic leader and the proudest mother 
of three young women. She was named 
woman of the year in the California Sen-
ate and Assembly districts for the Central 
Coast. She sits on the President's Advisory 
Board for College of San Mateo. She lives 
with her family on the Coastside.
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HONORS – CLASS OF 2025

Highest Honors Graduates

* Member of the Beta Xi Eta chapter of Phi Theta Kappa, International Honor Society of Two-Year Colleges
† Honors Project Student           

Summa Cum Laude

~ Summer 2024 ~

Cade Anthony Barry
Associate in Arts – Social Science

Haley Patricia Chen
Associate in Arts Transfer – Political Science

Alex Tran Giang
Associate in Science Transfer – Mathematics

Susannah Natalie Tsai
Associate in Arts Transfer – Psychology

~ Fall 2024 ~

Anastazja Aiyianna Lee Amoro
Associate in Arts – Social Science

Associate in Science Transfer – Nutrition & Dietetics

Conor Fitzpatrick
Associate in Arts – Music: Electronic Music

Adrian Chavez
Associate in Science – Fire Technology

Diana Kunze*†

Associate in Arts – Social Science
Associate in Arts Transfer – Economics

Associate in Science Transfer – Business Administration 2.0

Paul Fredrick Marchio
Associate in Science – Building Inspection

Amy Nguyen*†

Associate in Arts – Social Science
Associate in Arts Transfer – Sociology

Ryu Ohnogi*
Associate in Science – Mathematics 

~ Spring 2025 ~

Kyi Lei Aye
Associate in Science – Computer & Information Science

Associate in Science – Mathematics
Associate in Science – Physics

Denise Carrillo†

Associate in Arts Transfer – Psychology

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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Summa Cum Laude

~ Spring 2025 ~

Brennen Myles Chan†

Associate in Science – Mathematics

Mackenzie Joelle Chan
Associate in Science – Computer & Information Science

Associate in Science – Mathematics
Associate in Science – Physics

Sophia M. Christian
Associate in Arts Transfer – Sociology: CSU

Brooke Zhi Xiang Franaszek†

Associate in Science – Computer & Information Science
Associate in Science – Mathematics

Associate in Science – Physics

Mya Hmuu Han
Associate in Science – Biology: Pre-Nursing

Associate in Science Transfer – Nutrition & Dietetics

Zwe Kaung Htet†

Associate in Science – Computer & Information Science
Associate in Science – Physics

Heba Alazzeh†

Associate in Science – Computer & Information Science
Associate in Science Transfer – Mathematics

Associate in Science Transfer – Physics

Ughur Karim*†

Associate in Science – Computer & Information Science 
Associate in Science Transfer – Mathematics

Associate in Science Transfer – Physics

Devin Thomas Matosian*†

Associate in Arts Transfer – Economics
Associate in Science Transfer – Business Administration 2.0

Katherine Mae McKinney
Associate in Arts – Film

Amy Nguyen*†

Associate in Arts Transfer – Law, Public Policy & Society 
Associate in Arts Transfer – Psychology

Associate in Arts Transfer – Sociology: CSU

Alison Jane Richter
Associate in Science – Fire Technology

Tangying Shen
Associate in Arts – Art: Fine Arts

Haining Sun
Associate in Arts Transfer – Economics

Nicholas Ryan Yu
Associate in Science – Architecture

Eric Zhang
Associate in Science Transfer – Mathematics

 

CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE
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Magna Cum Laude – Associate in Arts Transfer

Cum Laude – Associate in Arts

Summer Session 2024 Honors

Cum Laude – Associate in Science

Cum Laude – Associate in Science Transfer

Magna Cum Laude – Associate in Arts

Magna Cum Laude – Associate in Science

Magna Cum Laude – Associate in Science Transfer

Cum Laude – Associate in Arts Transfer

Daniel Abera
Karl Kevin Sanchez Bamba
Kailani Angel Bowers
Xavier Guadalupe
  Cardenas Jimenez

Sequoia Lita Dahlstrom
Kaelea Nicole Fong
Bradley Preston Hillhouse
Samantha Miyoshi Ishikawa
Simran Crystal Kumar

Madison Marie Matthews
Rio Naka
Collin Mar O'Driscoll
Andres Rodriguez
Julianna Augustina Thompson

Randall C. Gadduang
Francisco Hernandez 
Hayden Jing Fone Leung

Jorge Ivan Montano 
Aye Mya Kyi Phyu
Henrietta Monika Pope

Samantha Linnea
  Frances Schutzer

Bradley Tyler Crothers*
Sequoia Lita Dahlstrom
Triana Nichole Feccia
Alexa R. Hanna

Bradley Preston Hillhouse
Simran Crystal Kumar
Pablo Cristian Ossio
 

Ariana Grace Papazian
Elizabeth Sackrider
Alexa M. Sanchez

Momo Asakura
Tristan Ju Blackmun
Louis Patrick Coca

Bradley Preston Hillhouse
Yota Brien Inouye
 

Nhathuc H. Nguyen
Michael Polk

Chiwei Chen                   Daniel Shane Shapiro

Vivien Danielle Brown*
Joseph Curtis Cardinale
Antonio A. Carter
Danielle Anne-Marie Ciardella

Hamida Dastagir Ebrat
Vicente J. Feliciano
Felix Tomio Miyago
Adrian Nunez Menera

Jeongran Oh
Jaya Michelle Pruitt
Michael Smith

Alexandra Franshesca Battifora
Vivien Danielle Brown*

Tresson Kamakanaokeola   
  Gutierrez

Jared Thuan Pham

* Member of the Beta Xi Eta chapter of Phi Theta Kappa, International Honor Society of Two-Year Colleges
† Honors Project Student           

Chiwei Chen
Danielle Anne-Marie Ciardella
Maria Jose De Leon Dominguez

Kyle Richard Del Rosario
Anthony Eugen Martinelli

Edgar Jhovany Mendoza
Paola Scolletta Tagashira
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Cum Laude – Associate in Science Transfer

Magna Cum Laude – Associate in Science Transfer

Cum Laude – Associate in Arts Transfer

Fall Semester 2024 Honors

Magna Cum Laude – Associate in Arts

Cum Laude – Associate in Arts

Magna Cum Laude – Associate in Arts Transfer

Cum Laude – Associate in Science

Magna Cum Laude – Associate in Science

Keivin Boone-Nelson
Andrew S. Buck
Kyle Marshall Hall
Andrea Patricia Henriquez Orellana
Noah Khavari
Priti Lama
Samantha Tracy Parparan Laporga

Camille Cassandra Laurito
Simon Robert Mapa
Kevin Merin Marroquin Majano
Ofa Ki-Lolomasi Mataele
Nha Thuc H. Nguyen
Heart Keona Noble Dean
Reece Anthony Rodriguez

Alannah Ila Mary Sanchez
Liubov Shilkova
Sally Lynn Spangenberg*
Kimani R. Stafford
Thu A. Vo
John Williams
Banipal Yaro

Diego Ulises Acosta
Thi Chuc Mi Cao
Eloisa Bicalho Moraes Da Silva
Diedrik H. Edholm
Chamith Harshana A. Gamage
Luke Georgette*
Jeruel Dayag Guerigay

Samantha Guerrero
Carmen Marie Hinton
Camille Cassandra Laurito
Gabriel Lipparoni
Danny Lalee Lo
Brian Jacob Moran
 

Hao T. Nguyen
Shaniel Pravikash Singh
Sally Lynn Spangenberg*
Ashley M. Tirse
Alan Vongsavanh
Ming Ting Yang

Catherine Yesenia Amaro
Dominic Vincenzo Carducci
Antoni Rafal Klopotowski
Xin Lei

Lihua Liu
Odran Anthony Salas Manalastas
Kevin Merin Marroquin Majano

Nha Thuc H. Nguyen
Alana Leilani Petersen
Liubov Shilkova

Catherine Yesenia Amaro
Conner Hines Annicharico
Yacoub Robert Dudum
Diedrik H. Edholm
Sarah Anne Eldredge
Isabella James Ganim
Samantha Guerrero

Wincole Shaine Origenes Josol
Alfred Khayat
Xin Lei
Danny Lalee Lo
Odran Anthony Salas Manalastas
Kevin Merin Marroquin Majano
Emilio Meza

Linda Celeste Monges Duarte
Erik Rafael Nabor
Gabriel Manuel Ng Solano†

Freddy Mathias Ojeda
Eduardo Rivera
Isaiah Valencia

Gabriel Andres Black-Urroz
Chiwei Chen
Cory Page

Elias David Romero
Janeth Aylin Salgado*

Michael Taliauli
Pita F. Vi

Kevin Noel Diaz
Elizabeth Anne Dinglasan
Ryan M. Flynn 

John Gabriel Garcia Tatlonghari
Gulsah Karabulut

Armon James Plummer
Jaret Altamirano Sanchez 

Gabriel Andres Black-Urroz
Pedro Henrique Carneiro
Jackson August Carver†

Lucia Gonzalez

Nathanael Carroll Horton
Vanessa Rosemarie Hernandez
Lisa Inouye
Luz Maria Jimenez

Johanna Pamin Madjus
Janeth Aylin Salgado*
William Rose Vargas
Isaac A. Velasquez

Luz Andrea Bedoya
Pawllos Weldeab Habtom

Lisa Inouye
Janell Joiner

Emily Nicole Manjarrez
Isaac A. Velasquez
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Spring Semester 2025 Honors Candidates

Magna Cum Laude – Associate in Arts
Rozanna Abramtsis
Hailey Nicole Alasandro
Daniela Arevalos Napoles
Fotini Argyris
Vanessa Arriaga-Rodriguez
Leo Laurence Bergesen
Jose Luis Carranza-Torres
Sofia S. Carrilho
Neida Michelle Chavez Solorzano
Serina Xie En Chin
Evelyn Jocelyn Cisneros*
Jill Collins
Conner Aiden Cook*
Joanna Salud Corona Vera
Kayson Jay Dahl
Khaue De Aquino Ferreira Franca
Jack Joseph Elgaaen
Alan Escobar*
Maria Sophia D. Fajardo
Talia Carina Gaitan*
Matthew Alex Garcia
Gemma Victoria Gibeault*
Adam R. Gooch
William Raymond Goodall
Alexandra Kate Grett
Paola Gutierrez-Bonilla

Stephanie Ann Henderson
Ashley Susanne Holloway
Jaxon Lee-Amabile Holloway
Jasmine Ann Huerta
Lonalaikalani Mikaela Irizarry
Wincole Shaine Origenes Josol
Nicole Grace Kelley
Sara Louise Killoran*
Erika Kita
Nalini Masumi Kotecha
Samuel Adam Lacarrubba†

Jason Allen Lam
Paula Barbara Lobe
Riley P. Long
Connor Lu
Rebecca Jenovieve Ann Luna
Kevin Merin Marroquin Majano
Ayah Zainab Masri
Alexander William McLouth
Reya Maningding Mendoza
Luca Lupin Miller
Rositsa Todorova Miskovic*
Linda Celeste Monges Duarte
Leanna Morford
Victoria Emiko Moriwaki
Luke Joseph Nessel

Joaquin Manuel Palacios
Andrea Perez-Maya
Leif Kenta Rabin†

Jayden Matthew Ramos†

Moises Rodriguez
Luis Ruiz
Jasneh Sasan
Kenyon Jeremiah Shabazz
Kirstin L. Silva*
Zacharias Joseph Skinas
Richard Charles Smith
Conner Kenneth Stoddard
Anika Kathryn Stray*
Christy Lynn Susnow
Grecia Lizbeth Tapia
Quinton M. Togiai
Oksana Udovytska*
Miguel A. Vallejo
Yulisa Alejandra Vasquez
Gary Herbert Vogel
Lydia Whitfield
Joshua Vergel Yanga
Yulong Yin
Zhuoying Yu
Phoebe A. Zhang

Magna Cum Laude – Associate in Science

Aramis Isaac Abarca Flores
Tatiana Joe Abboud
Hanen Akrout Haddad
Olivia Arreola
Suman Raj Bahadur Asthanee*
Faith Syabilla Bettis†

Will Joseph Bonini 
Brandon Michael Bullock
Emmi Marie Cate
Jessica M. Chang
Nai-Chung Chang
Ryan Chao 
Justin Tyler Da San Martino
Daniel A. Duer
Aurora Karla Lagula Faraon
Samuel Izaiah Somers Fisher
Lancaster Fong*
Liam Gabriel Friel

Namuundari Victoria Ganbold
Alexandra Garcia-Godos*
Luke Georgette*
Jeruel Dayag Guerigay
Sojin Han
Phyu Sin Htet†

Tint Myo Htet
Leonardo Jimenez
Sara Louise Killoran*
Nalini Masumi Kotecha
Khine Khine Kyaw
Ruchi Kshetri
Yati Kyawt Mhu*
Brandon Nguyen
Christina Helena Lange 
Gabriel Lipparoni
Elena O. Lopez
Yiwei Lu

Brandon Lum*
Matt Aaron Amparo Magnaye†

Jennifer Christine 
  Adams McGeorge
Britney Lashae McGraw-Noel
Tajaen McLeary-Olephant*
Luisa Georgina Morales
Christian Carlos Mosteiro
Jay Patricio Motamarry†

Simon Nakarmi*
Lai Yin Myo Oo 
Alison Fiorella Ormeno Pinillos
Natasha Lynette Paynter
Andrea Perez-Maya
Xinyi Ping
Maria Andrea Montealto Pizarro

* Member of the Beta Xi Eta chapter of Phi Theta Kappa, International Honor Society of Two-Year Colleges
† Honors Project Student           

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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Magna Cum Laude – Associate in Arts Transfer

Daniela Arevalos Napoles
Fotini Argyris
Ayhum Ishaq Asfour†

Christian Jericho Inovejas Batac
Natasha Kathryn Cacace
Anderson Geovanny 
  Can Gonzalez
Mia Joy Carlson
Jose Luis Carranza-Torres
Stacey Paris Aniciete Castillo
Brian Castro
Isabella Nicole Chan
Kalli Blythe Chan*
Kylie Ling Chan
Neida Michelle 
  Chavez Solorzano
Diego Andres 
  Chavez-Contreras
Jilian E. Christian
Evelyn Jocelyn Cisneros*
Matthew Ryan Collins
Anastasia Lopez Corpus
Sofia Beacon Cudos
Phoebe Valentine Dowling
Cindy Flores-Iglesias*
Talia Carina Gaitan*
Sean Thomas Galvin*
Angel Francisco Garcia-Macias
Maider Gonzalez
William Raymond Goodall
Alexandra Kate Grett
Cesar G. Guillen Martin
Paola Gutierrez-Bonilla
Simone Emery Halpin
Celia M. Hartman

Gregory Scott Hartman
Luke J. Healy
Lin Thit Hein
Stephanie Ann Henderson
Ashley Susanne Holloway
Jasmine Ann Huerta
Chloe Alyce Johnson*
Nicole Grace Kelley
Yati Kyawt Mhu*
Gabrielle Frost Lanier
Angelina Ling Lee
Christy Liang*
Elena O. Lopez
Rebecca Jenovieve Ann Luna
Alexander H. Margolin
Zaden A. Martin
Ayah Zainab Masri
Ryan McLaughlin*
Danil Adger Middleton
Rositsa Todorova Miskovic*
Susana Nunez Morales
Victoria Emiko Moriwaki
Matthias Neira*
Thien-Tiennam Questin           
  Nguyen-Do
Aaron Trung Anh Ngo
Audrey Quinn O’Sullivan
Jaime Angelo 
  Banson Pastelero
Diana C. Perez
Mele Laumanu Huperchain   
  Morp Petelo
Drake Rey Phillips*
Edgar Pineda
Aeres Hazel Polasek

Iona Danu Pratt-Bauman
Tyler Joaquin Preciado
Longjie Qian*
Lidia Yoceline Quechotl
Alessandra N. Rengifo Herrada
Patricia Anne Timbol Reyes
Luis Felipe Rodriguez
Moises Rodriguez
Luis Ruiz
Nicolas A. Saenz
Kourosh Samsami
Abigail Faith Sanchez
Melissa Alesandra 
  Sandoval-Mejia
Jasneh Sasan
Sydney Rose Schiller
Jayden M. Schlesinger
Kellanie Scott*
Marcus M. Shyu
Kirstin L. Silva*
Lindsey Taylor Singer*
Krishna Khoshneil Singh
Richard Charles Smith
Sally Lynn Spangenberg*
Ryder Joshua Stern
Anika Kathryn Stray*
Keanna Lilli Tilly
Mateja Tagailagi Ueligitone
Yulisa Alejandra Vasquez
Joseph T. Villavicencio*
Alan Vongsavanh
Ziyue Wang
Lydia Whitfield
Ryan Joey Wing Wo

* Member of the Beta Xi Eta chapter of Phi Theta Kappa, International Honor Society of Two-Year Colleges
† Honors Project Student           

Magna Cum Laude – Associate in Science

Spring Semester 2025 Honors Candidates 
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Alexander Samuel Polonsky
Isabella R. Romero
Jill Anne Dario Romero
Luke Michael Rossi*
Marc Jeric Arroyo Santos
Cheyenne Ciara Sells
Denton James Silfvast
Nolan Robert Steinebel
David Allen Stennet 

Shunsuke Sugihara*†

Christy Lynn Susnow
Shannon Katelin Tan
Norman Tang*
Xiulan Tang
Jello Jeans Taviola 
Kelly Tran
Kai Matthew Testa
Andria Rose Trierweiler

Alan Vongsavanh
Jing Wang†

Xinying Wu
Nanette Hope Wurdinger
Yaoyuan Yang
Jacqueline D. Yatco
Pearl Qiao Zhou
Kaung Khant Zin† 
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Magna Cum Laude – Associate in Science Transfer

Tatiana Joe Abboud
Awawu Dolapo Alimi
Jeslyn Yi Tong Ang*
Justin James Arnaudo
Danna Paola Arriaga Sanchez
Ayhum Ishaq Asfour†

Christian G. Ballestrasse
Joanna Carla 
  Gonzalez Barrameda
Christian Jericho 
  Inovejas Batac
Unt Bhone Mo
Alleyah Bowers*
Natasha Kathryn Cacace
Anderson Geovanny 
  Can Gonzalez
Jose Luis Carranza-Torres
Stacey Paris Aniciete Castillo
Cindy Chairez Felix
Wen Chen
Evan Matthew Chiu
Tyree Kokubu Chung
Camryn Delgado
Anthony Bulosan Demartini
Bridget Dirstine*
Cole J. Eckert
Diedrik H. Edholm
Gregor Dimalanta 
  Evangelista II

Kaelea Nicole Fong
Lola Jean Gabrielson
Alexandra Garcia-Godos*
Evangeline R. Gillet
Keithleen Mae Gonzalez†

Alexandra Kate Grett
Samantha Guerrero
Luke J. Healy
Lin Thit Hein
Phyu Sin Htet†

Tint Myo Htet
Rima Maraon Jaber
Seyed Kian Janani
Samuel Anthony Johnson
Gabrielle Frost Lanier
Zoe Katherine Leckey
Maggie Louise Lewno
Piero Lorenzo*
Nathan Low
Kimberly A. Malabanan
Elian Angel Mendoza Davis
Linda Celeste Monges Duarte
Luisa Georgina Morales
Simon Nakarmi*
Samantha Itzel Navarrete-Vela
Aaron Trung Anh Ngo
Susana Nunez Morales

Edwin Genesis Ortaleza
Christian Padilla
Jaime Angelo 
  Banson Pastelero
Mele Laumanu Huperchain 
Morp Petelo
Luis Felipe Rodriguez
Nicolas A. Saenz
Cesar Alexander 
  Sanchez-Valencia
Alondra Rios Sandoval
Marc Jeric Arroyo Santos
Jordan Jeffrey Schleining
Jiro N. Shimabukuro
Krishna Khoshneil Singh
Mateja Tagailagi Ueligitone
Miguel A. Vallejo
Alan Vongsavanh
Claire T. Wagner*
Jing Wang†

Nicolas Lofgren White
Ivan Wu
Leo Wu
Haixin Yang
Zetai Zhang
Kaung Khant Zin†

* Member of the Beta Xi Eta chapter of Phi Theta Kappa, International Honor Society of Two-Year Colleges
† Honors Project Student           

Cum Laude – Associate in Arts

Audrey Elaine Boyd
Tyreece Bramwell
Mason Douglas Browning
Tristan Buettner
Emilia E. Corona Vera
Angela Malig Dayag†

Moye Deng
Emilio J. Feliciano
Valentino Mahonri Foni
Afumisieli Napela Ammon Fonua
Dominique Garibay

Astrid M. Gonzalez Ambroci
Chozen Lari Horn Young
Tyher Jamal Howard-Thompson
Keith Richard James
Zoe Anne Chua Kaw
Michelle Lopez Grijalva
Reyonna Shayla Minor
Devin Augustine Moore
Jayden Moss
Gustavo Oliveira Dos Santos
Boris J. Pau 

Marco A. Piazza
Ruben Joseph Rivera 
Giovanni Matthew Rossi
Maurice C. Savage
Sherrod Lee Smith
Torrey Jane Stubbs
Aisake Fa'Alongo Tausinga
Talina George Totah*
Conor Anthony Uniacke
Charles Michael Welch
Crystal Zaragoza
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Jaret Altamirano Sanchez 
Diego Sebastian Baez
Sagarika Basnet
Michael James Bruton
Tristan Buettner
Renato Honorato Campos
John Loren Chapman
Owen Chapman
Estevan Dominguez
Mary Joyce Patrice 
  Hermano Entredicho
Elba Escalera Flores
Bianca Figueroa
Annie Fong

Nathan Mario Ford
Dylan Cam Ha
Sheehab Ibrahim Heikal
Eve Marjorie Hroziencik
Zwe Kaung Htet†

Lonalaikalani Mikaela Irizarry
Susan Khamphoupheth
Carman Lam
Marla Estreya Larios
Alejandro Lopez
Ibrahim Tarek Masri
Lupe Mercado
Devin Augustine Moore
Shawn Michael Mrad

Joseph Lee Newcomb
Gustavo Oliveira Dos Santos
Kendra Mariela 
   Palacios Guadron
Harrison Steven Pana-Hong
Jessica Chi-En Peng
JC Antoc Poblete
Pranita Pokharel
Jack Patrick Rizvi†

Valeria Sandoval
Sophie Z. Wagner*
Ziqing Yuan†

Kendrick S. Agustin
Davis Altrofs
Mario Michael Archini
Mason Douglas Browning
Meghan McKenzie Casey
Stanley Ceacar Chu
Geraldo Antonio Cortez Johnson
Tristan Gabriel Domingo
Juan Manuel Escobedo Ramirez
Chloe J. Goh
Astrid M. Gonzalez Ambroci

Iris Martha Grant
Geovanna Herrera Arauz
Chozen Lari Horn Young
James Anthony Johnson
Chanyong Jung*
Ci'yanna C. Kim
Michelle Lopez Grijalva
Marcos Adriano Lorencani
Madison Ava Low
Weijie Ma
Angela Malig Dayag†

Reyonna Shayla Minor
Simone Camille Murray
Tiffany Pardo
Anthony Pena Vasquez
Steven Jonathan Poltorak
Aidana Rysbekova†

Marco Tam
Talina George Totah*
Brianne Jane Wong
Celeste Guadalupe Zapata

Kendrick S. Agustin
Anthony Buenaventura
London Richard Burnley
Manuel Geovany Casco Monge
John Loren Chapman
Owen Chapman
Elizabeth K. Collins
Geraldo Antonio Cortez Johnson
Ziad El Khoury
Bianca Figueroa
Afumisieli Napela Ammon Fonua
Bruce L. Hamilton
Sheehab Ibrahim Heikal

Geovanna Herrera Arauz
Keith Richard James
James Anthony Johnson
Chanyong Jung*
Kiana Lau
Joshua Lee Lau
Piper Loescher*
Michelle Lopez Grijalva
Emily Nicole Manjarrez
Ibrahim Tarek Masri
Taylor A. Micallef
Devin Augustine Moore
Reilly Maryann Moore

Gustavo Oliveira Dos Santos
Sierra Lynn Pasco
Pranita Pokharel
Aidana Rysbekova†

Valeria Sandoval
Nathan R. Sells
Daniella Isabella Simon
Marco Tam
Talina George Totah*
Brianne Jane Wong
Cristian Alberto Zamora-Santana
Celeste Guadalupe Zapata

* Member of the Beta Xi Eta chapter of Phi Theta Kappa, International Honor Society of Two-Year Colleges
† Honors Project Student           
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CLASS OF 2025
Summer Session 2024 Graduates

Associate in Arts

Maria Isabel Adame
Duglas Dario Aguilar
Alexandra Franshesca Battifora
Vivien Danielle Brown*
Patricia Elena Cerrato
Luis F. Chacon
Anirban Ranjan Das
Cassandra Guadalupe De La Torre

Randall C. Gadduang
Malik Deon Gates
Brandon Stuart Guio
Pratik Gurung
Tresson Kamakanaokeola Gutierrez
Saimon Haddad
Francisco Hernandez
Hayden Jing Fone Leung

Erin Megan Miller
Jorge Ivan Montano
Jared Thuan Pham
Aye Mya Kyi Phyu†

Henrietta Monika Pope
Samantha Linnea Frances Schutzer
Edwin Siu
Eddy Anibal Top Curup

Associate in Science

Associate in Arts Transfer
Isaac Alberto Avalo
Sarah Catherine Castillo
Chiwei Chen
Haley Patricia Chen
Danielle Anne-Marie Ciardella
Briana N. Conlon
Bradley Tyler Crothers*
Sequoia Lita Dahlstrom
Maria Jose De Leon Dominguez
Kyle Richard Del Rosario
Nikaela Julianna Delos Reyes

Triana Nichole Feccia
Alexa R. Hanna
Bradley Preston Hillhouse
Mohammed Shareyar Khan
Simran Crystal Kumar
Angelo Akram Manolakis
Anthony Eugen Martinelli
Edgar Jhovany Mendoza
Maya Renee Orsi
Pablo Cristian Ossio

Ariana Grace Papazian
Annette Polo
Elizabeth Sackrider
Alexa M. Sanchez
Abraham Sanchez Espinoza
Paola Scolletta Tagashira
Xochitl M. Serafin
Juliana Keli Silk
Christopher Daniel Suarez
Susannah Natalie Tsai

Associate in Science Transfer
Momo Asakura
Isabel Xitlali Ayala
Tristan Ju Blackmun
Elise Marie Butterfield
Kelley Yee Ting Chan
Chiwei Chen
Rose Mary Chuquiej Gil
Louis Patrick Coca
Samira Ruby Contreras

Raphael Crosara De Oliveira
Tyler M. Delfino
Alex Tran Giang
Denize Da Cruz Gusmao
Samantha Ann Haskins
Alejandro Antonio Hernandez
Bradley Preston Hillhouse
Yota Brien Inouye
Angelo Akram Manolakis

Nha Thuc H. Nguyen
Michael Evan Perez
Michael Polk
Alexandra E. Rees
Kelly Diana Salazar
Xochitl M. Serafin
Daniel Shane Shapiro
Javier Toca-Madrid
Viliami Zepeda

Daniel Abera
Karl Kevin Sanchez Bamba
Cade Anthony Barry
Kailani Angel Bowers
Nicholas Bray
Vivien Danielle Brown*
Xavier Guadalupe Cardenas Jimenez
Joseph Curtis Cardinale
Antonio A. Carter
Danielle Anne-Marie Ciardella
Sequoia Lita Dahlstrom

Hamida Dastagir Ebrat
Vicente J. Feliciano
Kaelea Nicole Fong
Jaydee Margaux Timbang Garcia
Bradley Preston Hillhouse
Samantha Miyoshi Ishikawa
Simran Crystal Kumar
Luke Thomas Longaker
Madison Marie Matthews
Felix Tomio Miyago
Rio Naka

Adrian Nunez Menera
Collin Mar O'Driscoll
Jeongran Oh
Jaya Michelle Pruitt
Andres Rodriguez
Michael Smith
Charles Edward Stewart
Aidan Cole Taclas
Julianna Augustina Thompson
Daniel Vasquez Vargas
Emalina Andrea Villanueva

* Member of the Beta Xi Eta chapter of Phi Theta Kappa, International Honor Society of Two-Year Colleges
† Honors Project Student           



Associate in Arts Transfer
Catherine Yesenia Amaro
Eric Frank Appelquist†

Nathalien Dianne Arias
Amrithpal Singh Bains
Gabriel Andres Black-Urroz
Dominic Vincenzo Carducci
Giovanna Lopes Carneiro 
Pedro Henrique Carneiro

Jackson August Carver†

Trinity Isabelle Cato Cristales
Carlo Servino Cortez
Mya A. Figueroa
Ferdinand Bamba Galang Jr.
Orlando Jesus Garcia*
Sophia Gabriella Giannini
Lucia Gonzalez

Vanessa Rosemarie Hernandez 
Gabriella Reba Hooker
Nathanael Carroll Horton
Lisa Inouye
Luz Maria Jimenez
Antoni Rafal Klopotowski
Diana Kunze*†

Xin Lei
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Anastazja Aiyiana Lee Amoro
Dylanjoshua Ayao
Gabriel Andres Black-Urroz
Keivin Boone-Nelson
Karen Nicole Breen
Andrew S. Buck
Mikaela Maria Vanessa Castro
Chiwei Chen
Nicolas Cilia
David Matthew Coker
Brian Joseph Conway
Danielle Kashawn Daniels
Adama Victoria Razaey Diawara
Melissa Catbagan Ferrer
Conor Fitzpatrick
Olivia Simona Ganoza
Alan Einar Gjerstad
Devon Gordon
Kyle Marshall Hall
Andrea Patricia Henriquez Orellana
Aolani Miraflor Kaihara

Noah Khavari
Diana Kunze*†

Priti Lama
Samantha Tracy Parparan Laporga
Camille Cassandra Laurito
Robert Dawson Lewman-Scott
Carmen Li
Jiajun Luo
Christopher Quitoriano Malbas
Simon Robert Mapa
Kevin Merin Marroquin Majano
Ofa Ki-Lolomasi Mataele
Sophia Analiese Morales
Samuel Charles Nadelberg
Amy Nguyen*†

Angelina Michelle Nguyen
Nha Thuc H. Nguyen
Heart Keona Noble Dean
Cory Page
Melany A. Rivas
Reece Anthony Rodriguez

Elias David Romero
Despina Iulia Sahouria
Janeth Aylin Salgado*
Alannah Ila Mary Sanchez
Alyssa Gisselle Sanchez
Liubov Shilkova
Emily Louise Shiller
Francheska Corinne Estacio Sibug
Mckyle Tiaina Tulifua Sooto
Sally Lynn Spangenberg*
Kimani R. Stafford
Michael Taliauli
Pita F. Vi
Thu A. Vo
Angelina Victoria Walsh-Mayer
Elanor Hoole Webster
John Williams
Kaela Hokulani Wilson
Kalen Darnell Woods
Banipal Yaro

Diego Ulises Acosta
Jaret Altamirano Sanchez
Tania Marell Alvarado Alvarez
Yessenia Elizabeth Amezcua
Eric Frank Appelquist†

Alma L. Arrecis
Juan J. Barraza-Ramirez
Thi Chuc Mi Cao
Adrian Chavez
Eloisa Bicalho Moraes Da Silva
Kevin Noel Diaz
Elizabeth Anne Dinglasan
Diedrik H. Edholm
Metusalim Durian Fetalvero
Ryan M. Flynn
Chamith Harshana A. Gamage

Julian Andres Garcia
Orlando Jesus Garcia*
Luke Georgette*
Andrew Robert Gervang
Jeruel Dayag Guerigay
Samantha Guerrero
Carmen Marie Hinton
Gulsah Karabulut
Camille Cassandra Laurito
Gabriel Lipparoni
Danny Lalee Lo
Paul Fredrick Marchio
Gabriel Martins
Hayley Elaine McVanner Rogers
Brian Jacob Moran
Hao T. Nguyen

Ryu Ohnogi*
Gustavo Alfonso Orozco
Armon James Plummer
Pablo Nicolas Rangel
Humberto Alfredo Roque
Despina Iulia Sahouria
Shaniel Pravikash Singh
Joao Pedro Soubihe Cozza
Sally Lynn Spangenberg*
Natalie Elise Steffen
Ka Wing Tam
John Gabriel Garcia Tatlonghari
Ashley M. Tirse
Alan Vongsavanh
Ming Ting Yang
Berivan Yildirim

Associate in Science

Fall Semester 2024 Graduates

Associate in Arts

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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Catherine Yesenia Amaro
Anastazja Aiyiana Lee Amoro
Conner Hines Annicharico
Nathalien Dianne Arias
Maxim Alexander Baker
Luz Andrea Bedoya
Karen Nicole Breen
Gabriel Bergara Da Silva
Jazmin A. Diaz Torres
Katelyn Alyssa Dominguez Gamboa
Yacoub Robert Dudum
Diedrik H. Edholm
Sarah Anne Eldredge
Nicholas Andrew Espinoza
Dominic Victor Fuenzalida
Isabella James Ganim
Samantha Guerrero

Pawllos Weldeab Habtom
Lisa Inouye
Jesus Alexander Jimenez
Maria G. Jimenez Fernandez
Janell Joiner
Wincole Shaine Origenes Josol
Alfred Khayat
Diana Kunze*†

Xin Lei
Danny Lalee Lo
Andrea N. Lopez Velasco
Paulina Lugo Cortes
Joe Magana
Odran Anthony Salas Manalastas
Emily Nicole Manjarrez
Kevin Merin Marroquin Majano
Gabriel Martins

Marc Alan McDaniel
Emilio Meza
Linda Celeste Monges Duarte
Erik Rafael Nabor
Gabriel Manuel Ng Solano†

Freddy Mathias Ojeda
Gustavo Alfonso Orozco
Eduardo Rivera
Dylan Louis Sagoo
Edwin Siu
Khant Kyi Thar
Siosiana Tonga
Isaiah Valencia
Isaac A. Velasquez
Oscar Yair Virgen-Carrasco
Karim Younes

Associate in Science Transfer

Lihua Liu
Johanna Pamin Madjus
Odran Anthony Salas Manalastas
Kevin Merin Marroquin Majano
Leila M. Matawaran
Marc Alan McDaniel
Breanna H. McIntyre
Jeffrey Alexander Muggli
Amy Nguyen*†

Angelina Michelle Nguyen

Nha Thuc H. Nguyen
Luiza Carvalho Oliveira
Miguel Angel Orta
Alana Leilani Petersen
Joseph Luciano Pozzobon
Melany A. Rivas
Manuel Rodriguez-Sandoval
Angelina Marie Rosales
Jennifer Ruiz-Trujillo
Janeth Aylin Salgado*

Marlene C. Salinas
Mateo Sanchez
Ciaran Baptiste Savage
Liubov Shilkova
Tyree Stewart
Emadeldin Ashraf Tageldin
Khant Kyi Thar
William Rose Vargas
Isaac A. Velasquez
Emily H. Zambrano

Associate in Arts Transfer
CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE

Spring Semester 2025 Candidates

Associate in Arts
Rozanna Abramtsis
Milika Sisihahafo'Ou-H 
  Afuha'Amango
Hailey Nicole Alasandro
Sherry Nacion Alday
Antonio Alejo
Weesam Alkachak
Astrid M. Gonzalez Ambroci
Yasmin Pereira Andrade
Michelle Angel
Fotini Argyris
Kenady De'Nae Armstrong
Vanessa Arriaga-Rodriguez
Kyle Andrew Aubin
Ethan Eduardo Bader
Leo Laurence Bergesen
Owen Michael Bergstrom
Audrey Elaine Boyd
Tyreece Bramwell

Mason Douglas Browning
Andrew T. Bryant-Frey
Tristan Buettner
Savannah Maria-Lee Bullard
Jose Luis Carranza-Torres
Sofia S. Carrilho
Mikaela Maria Vanessa Castro
Dominic Charles Childress
Serena Chin
Serina Xie En Chin
Lucca George Cirimele
Evelyn Jocelyn Cisneros*
Jonathan Isiah Claybon
Jorleny Karoline Clemente
Jill Collins
Brian Joseph Conway
Conner Aiden Cook*
Emilia E. Corona Vera 
Joanna Salud Corona Vera

Dominic Francesco Cristinzio
Melissa Alexandra Cuadra
Kayson Jay Dahl
Angela Malig Dayag*†

Malakhi Demoss
Moye Deng
Megan Deschene
Adama Victoria Razaey Diawara
Francesca Anne Diaz
Linda Celeste Monges Duarte
Manuel Matthew Dunmore
Jack Joseph Elgaaen
Justin Tyler Eliason
Alan Escobar*
Maria Sophia D. Fajardo
Arash V. Farahani
Emilio J. Feliciano
Dallas Christopher Fineanganofo
Bryanna Fisher



Valentino Mahonri Foni
William Fononga
Afumisieli Napela Ammon Fonua
Lily L. Forman
Khaue De Aquino Ferreira Franca
Ezra Fuluvaka Funa
Talia Carina Gaitan*
Matthew Alex Garcia
Dominique Garibay
Gemma Victoria Gibeault*
Melissa Godinez-Mendoza
Elva Johana Gonzalez
Adam R. Gooch
William Raymond Goodall
Alexandra Kate Grett
Michelle Lopez Grijalva
Angelica Juanita Grover
Alia Grover
Jaymie J. Guillena
Paola Gutierrez-Bonilla
Tom Mehmet Hankan
Stephanie Ann Henderson
Leonel Antonio Henriquez
Ashley Susanne Holloway
Jaxon Lee-Amabile Holloway
Roslyn Serrine Ida Homatu
Tyher Jamal Howard-Thompson
Jasmine Ann Huerta
Lonalaikalani Mikaela Irizarry
Keith Richard James
David Johnson
Wincole Shaine Origenes Josol
Zoe Anne Chua Kaw
Nicole Grace Kelley
Sara Louise Killoran*
Erika Kita
Nalini Masumi Kotecha
Samuel Adam Lacarrubba†

Jason Allen Lam
Paula Barbara Lobe
Riley P. Long
Kasandra Aguila Lopez
Connor Lu
Tepola Fusimatalili Luani
Rebecca Jenovieve Ann Luna
Jiajun Luo
Kevin Merin Marroquin Majano
Riya Mantena
Kathleen Anne Marquis

Ayah Zainab Masri
Juan Charmaine Matthews
Katherine Mae McKinney
Alexander William McLouth
Reya Maningding Mendoza
Hasaan Rashaad Miller
Luca Lupin Miller
Reyonna Shayla Minor
Rositsa Todorova Miskovic*
Devin Augustine Moore
Brianda Morales-Govea
Leanna Morford
Victoria Emiko Moriwaki
Jayden Moss
Julia Teixeira Moura
Nehemiah Joseph Musika
Tiffany Ann Myers
Daniela Arevalos Napoles
Luke Joseph Nessel
Amy Nguyen*†

Jordan Patrick O'Rourke
Justin Richard Oledan
Gustavo Oliveira Dos Santos
Paris Ortiz
Ariana Alexa Palacios 
Joaquin Manuel Palacios
Boris J. Pau
Andrea Perez-Maya
Marco A. Piazza
Leif Kenta Rabin†

Joelle Rose Raheb
Annie Mae Rainer
Jayden Matthew Ramos†

Maryam Raufi
Alexandra E. Rees
Maria Auxiliadora Rhodes
Marc Anthony Rivera
Ruben Joseph Rivera
Nicole Houston Robinson
Moises Rodriguez
Manuel Rodriguez-Sandoval
Giovanni Matthew Rossi
Luis Ruiz
Jared Michael Salazar
Jasmine Sarabia
Jasneh Sasan
Maurice C. Savage
Cindy Serafin

Kenyon Jeremiah Shabazz
Tangying Shen
Sabin Shrestha
Kirstin L. Silva*
Joshua Sina
Siokapesi L. Sina
Marianne' Ilafehi Siulangapo†

Zacharias Joseph Skinas
Richard Charles Smith Sherrod 
Lee Smith
Michelle Lynn Solis
Neida Michelle Chavez Solorzano
Cilicia Somdahl
Conner Kenneth Stoddard
Anika Kathryn Stray*
Torrey Jane Stubbs
Elizabeth Sarabia Suarez
Christy Lynn Susnow
Raymond Timothy Taft
Isoa Ofa Taumoemelin Takeifanga
Gianna Isabella Tanti
Grecia Lizbeth Tapia
Rej'Ane Erica Tatum
Aisake Fa'Alongo Tausinga
Malaki Teo
Quinton M. Togiai
Diego Felipe Torres
Talina George Totah*
Oksana Udovytska*
Siale Ataongo Uluave
Conor Anthony Uniacke
Miguel A. Vallejo
Yulisa Alejandra Vasquez
Kinberlim Guzman Vera
Andrea Villalvazo
Glen Lamorte Villamor
Gary Herbert Vogel
Charles Michael Welch
Lydia Whitfield
Josheh Ann Whittaker
Andrew Augustine Wong
Joshua Vergel Yanga
Yulong Yin
Chozen Lari Horn Young
Zhuoying Yu
Guillermo Javier Garcia Zacarias
Crystal Zaragoza
Phoebe A. Zhang

Spring Semester 2025 Candidates
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Associate in Arts



Tatiana Joe Abboud
Keiry Noemy Ascencio Aguilar 
Kevin Arnoldo Sebastian Aguilar
Jiovanni D. Aispuro
Heba Alazzeh†

Ernest Max Sebastian Albert
Sherry Nacion Alday
Victor Alvarez
Keon T. Amid
Kevin Eduardo Arana
Kenady De'Nae Armstrong
Olivia Arreola
Suman Raj Bahadur Asthanee*
Kyi Lei Aye*†

Charleen Mae A. Azurin
Diego Sebastian Baez
Sagarika Basnet
Faith Syabilla Bettis†
Will Joseph Bonini
Michael James Bruton
Tristan Buettner
Brandon Michael Bullock
Renato Honorato Campos
Gabriel Alfredo Cano
Brandon M. Castro
Emmi Marie Cate
Brennen Myles Chan† 

Mackenzie Joelle Chan
Jessica M. Chang 
Nai-Chung Chang
Ryan Chao
John Loren Chapman 
Nicholas Nico Chapman
Owen Chapman
Giana M. Cilia
Javier A. Coronado
Alexandra Gabrielle Cowen
Edea Shaina Barque Diaz
Noxolo Felicia Dlamini
Estevan Dominguez
Daniel A. Duer
Will Cuningham Duncan
Mary Joyce Patrice
  Hermano Entredicho
Jesus G. Estrada
Conal Doherty Fagan
Aurora Karla Lagula Faraon
Bianca Figueroa
Samuel Izaiah Somers Fisher
Aramis Isaac Abarca Flores
Elba Escalera Flores
Wilson Waisun Fok

Annie Fong
Lancaster Fong*
Nathan Mario Ford
Brooke Zhi Xiang Franaszek†

Liam Gabriel Friel
Ashley Gallegos
Namuundari Victoria Ganbold
Alexandra Garcia-Godos*
Jacqueline Garcia-Mojica
Luke Georgette*
Kendra Mariela Palacios Guadron
Jeruel Dayag Guerigay
Xiuzhu Guo
Gerardo Gutierrez
Dylan Cam Ha*
Hanen Akrout Haddad
Mya Hmuu Han
Sojin Han
Victoria Danielle Hassaine-Lafrance
Sheehab Ibrahim Heikal
Matt Emil Heizmann
Eve Marjorie Hroziencik
Phyu Sin Htet†

Tint Myo Htet 
Zwe Kaung Htet†

Lonalaikalani Mikaela Irizarry
Mathew Issa
Tanesha Marie Jacobo
Richard Jesus Jalilie
Leonardo Jimenez
Rex B. Johnson
Joshua Jude
Ughur Karim*†

Susan Khamphoupheth
Suwani Khanal
Sara Louise Killoran*
Jeffery Kirby
Veronica Kolesnikov
Nalini Masumi Kotecha
Ruchi Kshetri
Khine Khine Kyaw
Carman Lam
Christina Helena Lange
Marla Estreya Larios
Troy Kekoa Lemons
Gabriel Lipparoni
Alejandro Lopez
Elena O. Lopez
Roel E. Luna Lopez
Jair Lopez-Rodriguez
Yiwei Lu

Brandon Lum*
Matt Aaron Amparo Magnaye†

Aaliyah C. Sosa Mairena
Justin Tyler Da San Martino
Ibrahim Tarek Masri
Jennifer Christine Adams McGeorge
Britney Lashae McGraw-Noel
Tajaen McLeary-Olephant*
Daniela Medina
Lupe Mercado
Yati Kyawt Mhu*
Jordan Lee Miranda†

Devin Augustine Moore
Luisa Georgina Morales
Ivan Moskvoretskiy
Christian Carlos Mosteiro
Jay Patricio Motamarry†

Shawn Michael Mrad
Aminta C. Nadelman
Simon Nakarmi*
Joseph Lee Newcomb
Amy Nguyen*†

Brandon Nguyen
Kiyale Kinte Olden
Gustavo Oliveira Dos Santos
Lai Yin Myo Oo
Brian Pagano
Soe Htet Paing
Harrison Steven Pana-Hong
Natasha Lynette Paynter
Jessica Chi-En Peng
Fernando A. Pereira
Andrea Perez-Maya
Xinyi Ping
Alison Fiorella Ormeno Pinillos
Maria Andrea Montealto Pizarro
JC Antoc Poblete
Pranita Pokharel
Alexander Samuel Polonsky
Mikhaela Elyza Portugal
Samantha Powers
Ellen J. Rayl
Fernando De Ita Reyes
Alison Jane Richter
Jack Patrick Rizvi†

Isabella R. Romero
Jill Anne Dario Romero
Monica Lisa Dixon Romero
Humberto Alfredo Roque
Luke Michael Rossi*
Kanwal Saigal

Associate in Science
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Kendrick S. Agustin
Davis Altrofs
Astrid M. Gonzalez Ambroci
Brandi Nicole Andino
Michelle Angel
Jessica M. Aragon
Geovanna Herrera Arauz
Mario Michael Archini
Fotini Argyris
Kenady De'Nae Armstrong
Ayhum Ishaq Asfour†

Justin Kurt Lahip Baldoza
Mark Dean Balestier
Sabina Barrolaza
Christian Jericho Inovejas Batac
Lauren E. Bateman
Shannon L. Boucher
Alex Cortes Brena
Mason Douglas Browning
Natasha Kathryn Cacace
Jessica Anne Carl
Mia Joy Carlson
Jose Luis Carranza-Torres
Denise Carrillo†

Meghan McKenzie Casey
Leiana Nadia Cassidy
Stacey Paris Aniciete Castillo
Javian Kiedelle Caston
Brian Castro
Jessica Causey
Kalli Blythe Chan*
Isabella Nicole Chan
Kylie Ling Chan
Neida Michelle Chavez Solorzano
Diego Andres Chavez-Contreras
Olivia Carol Chevalier
Grant Sonlee Chong

Jilian E. Christian
Sophia M. Christian
Stanley Ceacar Chu
Evelyn Jocelyn Cisneros*
Matthew Ryan Collins
Anastasia Lopez Corpus
Faith Mariah Crouch
Sofia Beacon Cudos
Jillian Kiana David
Angela Malig Dayag*†

Megan Deschene
Amber Dogan
Tristan Gabriel Domingo
Phoebe Valentine Dowling
Julia Elizabeth Curincita
Guadalupe Sanchez Espinoza
Joshua Christian Esquivel
Maria Laura Fernandez
Cindy Flores-Iglesias*
Isabella Teresa Carzon Fontanilla
Talia Carina Gaitan*
Sean Thomas Galvin*
Joseph Paulo Garcia
Orlando Jesus Garcia*
Angel Francisco Garcia-Macias
Jamie Gin
Chloe J. Goh
Anderson Geovanny Can Gonzalez
Elva Johana Gonzalez
Maider Gonzalez
Sade Marivosa Gonzales
William Raymond Goodall
Iris Martha Grant
Alexandra Kate Grett
Michelle Lopez Grijalva
Bridget Clare Guerra
Kiran Gurung

Paola Gutierrez-Bonilla
Simone Emery Halpin
Celia M. Hartman 
Gregory Scott Hartman
Luke J. Healy
Lin Thit Hein*†

Stephanie Ann Henderson
Alessa Nicole Hendricks
Jennifer Hernandez
Alessandra N. Rengifo Herrada
Cristina Janett Herrera
Ashley Susanne Holloway
Roslyn Serrine Ida Homatu
Jasmine Ann Huerta
Andrea Simone Jaramillo
Christian Daryll Badiang Jebone
Chloe Alyce Johnson*
Geraldo Antonio Cortez Johnson
James Anthony Johnson
Gage Evan Joiner
Chanyong Jung*
Miyuki Kameyama
Jonathan Kalvin Kanes
Nicole Grace Kelley
Emile Khoury
Ci'yanna C. Kim
Emma Richelle Kinder
Gabrielle Frost Lanier
Angelina Ling Lee
Katherine Alycia Lee
Evan Louis Leong
Christy Liang*
Nohemi Elena Livingston
Maxine Garcia Lofranco
Elena O. Lopez
Kasandra Aguila Lopez
Marcos Adriano Lorencani

Associate in Arts Transfer
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Cynthia Estefania Sanchez
Jaret Altamirano Sanchez
Valeria Sandoval
Marc Jeric Arroyo Santos
Change Sau
Cheyenne Ciara Sells
Cindy Serafin
Denton James Silfvast
Aljhay Jhaslie Garcia Soriano
Rodney Stanton
Nolan Robert Steinebel
David Allen Stennet
Shunsuke Sugihara*†

Christy Lynn Susnow
Ka Wing Tam

Shannon Katelin Tan
Jineshkumar Mukeshchandra Tandel
Norman Tang*
Xiulan Tang
Claudia S. Tatola
Jello Jeans Taviola
Noemi Areli Vasquez Tejeda
Kai Matthew Testa
Kelly Tran
Andria Rose Trierweiler
Litzy Nicole Velasquez
Glen Lamorte Villamor
Brandon James Vintero
Alan Vongsavanh

Sophie Z. Wagner*
Jing Wang†
Pak Ho Wong
Alika James Woon
Xinying Wu
Nanette Hope Wurdinger
Yaoyuan Yang
Jacqueline D. Yatco
Stuart P. Yee
Nicholas Ryan Yu
Peter Yapgee Yu
Ziqing Yuan†

Pearl Qiao Zhou
Kaung Khant Zin†

CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE
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CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



Christopher Allen Losito
Madison Ava Low
Tepola Fusimatalili Luani
Rebecca Jenovieve Ann Luna
Weijie Ma
Alexander H. Margolin
Celeste Nathalie Villa Mariscal
Cesar G. Guillen Martin
Zaden A. Martin
Miguel Martinez
Raul A. Martinez
Ayah Zainab Masri
Leila M. Matawaran
Devin Thomas Matosian*†

Juan Charmaine Matthews
Kathryn Violet Mauck
Ryan McLaughlin*
Hector Ignacio Mendoza
Yati Kyawt Mhu*
Danil Adger Middleton
Reyonna Shayla Minor
Roberto S. Miranda
Rositsa Todorova Miskovic*
Jovanni Antonio Monroy
Susana Nunez Morales
Koki Mori
Victoria Emiko Moriwaki
Simone Camille Murray
Daniela Arevalos Napoles
Matthias Neira*
Aaron Trung Anh Ngo
Amy Nguyen*†

Thien-Tiennam Questin Nguyen-Do
Matani Melina Novero-Paaga
Leda Lynn Oddo-White
Hailey Danielle Orta
Paris Ortiz
Audrey Quinn O’Sullivan
Ariana Alexa Palacios
Priyanka Pallavi
Tiffany Pardo
Jaime Angelo Banson Pastelero

Diana C. Perez
Mele Laumanu Huperchain 
  Morp Petelo
Drake Rey Phillips*
Miguel Cristobal Pina
Edgar Pineda
Aeres Hazel Polasek
Steven Jonathan Poltorak
Pragya Prakash†

Iona Danu Pratt-Bauman
Tyler Joaquin Preciado
Dimitri Georgios Prokopos
Longjie Qian*
Lidia Yoceline Quechotl
Eduardo Ramirez
Juan Manuel Escobedo Ramirez
Maryam Raufi
Lenny Donald Reyes 
Patricia Anne Timbol Reyes
Favian Rivera
Erica Jean Robinson
Luis Felipe Rodriguez
Moises Rodriguez
Manuel Rodriguez-Sandoval
Fabrianne Micai Rodriguez-Talag
David Anthony Ross
Luis Ruiz
Aidana Rysbekova†

Anthony Christopher Saccuman
Nicolas A. Saenz
Jared Michael Salazar
Maryam Mohammed Samara
Kourosh Samsami
Abigail Faith Sanchez
Melissa Alesandra Sandoval-Meija
Jasmine Sarabia
Jasneh Sasan
Sydney Rose Schiller
Jayden M. Schlesinger
Kellanie Scott*
Aliye G. Serefiddin
Marcus M. Shyu

Kirstin L. Silva*
Siokapesi L. Sina
Lindsey Taylor Singer*
Krishna Khoshneil Singh
Grace Corinne Smith
Richard Charles Smith
Sally Lynn Spangenberg*
Ryder Joshua Stern
Anika Kathryn Stray*
Haining Sun
Raymond Timothy Taft
Marco Tam
Sanjeeta Tamang
Martin Cazares Tamayo
Joshua Lopez Tarifa
Manika Thapa
Keanna Lilli Tilly
Talina George Totah*
Courtney Ann Townsend
Nefeli Alexia Tsangaropoulos
Clara Cecelia Jensen Tweney
Mateja Tagailagi Ueligitone
Corinne Arcelona Varni
Anthony Pena Vasquez
Yulisa Alejandra Vasquez
Andrea Villalvazo
Joseph T. Villavicencio*
Alan Vongsavanh
Khin Phone Wai
Ziyue Wang
Taija Verna Leilani Warren
Kaifu Wei
Taylor I. White
Lydia Whitfield
Ciara Elizabeth Wilson
Ryan Joey Wing Wo
Brianne Jane Wong
Jade Cierra Worley
Chozen Lari Horn Young
Guillermo Javier Garcia Zacarias
Gisel Zaldivar
Celeste Guadalupe Zapata
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Tatiana Joe Abboud
Kendrick S. Agustin
Dany Jafet Alas
Heba Alazzeh†

Awawu Dolapo Alimi
Keon T. Amid
Jeslyn Yi Tong Ang*
Crystal Itzel Arciga
Justin James Arnaudo
Danna Paola Arriaga Sanchez

Ayhum Ishaq Asfour†

Justin Kurt Lahip Baldoza
Mark Dean Balestier
Christian G. Ballestrasse
Joanna Carla Gonzalez Barrameda
Christian Jericho Inovejas Batac
Jaime Angelo Banson Pastelero
Chase Erickson Beene
Faith Syabilla Bettis†

Unt Bhone Mo

Shannon L. Boucher
Alleyah Bowers*
Anthony Buenaventura
Anthony Bulosan Demartini
Mason Douglas Browning
London Richard Burnley
Natasha Kathryn Cacace
Anderson Geovanny Can Gonzalez
Dominic Capella

Associate in Science Transfer
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Jose Luis Carranza-Torres
Manuel Geovany Casco Monge
Stacey Paris Aniciete Castillo
Cindy Chairez Felix
John Loren Chapman
Nicholas Nico Chapman
Owen Chapman
Harrison Chen
Wen Chen
Evan Matthew Chiu
Isabella Nicole Chan
Kalli Blythe Chan*
Kylie Ling Chan
Tyree Kokubu Chung
Elizabeth K. Collins
Jada Marie Contreras
Shirly Yesenia Coyoy Miranda
Geraldo Antonio Cortez Johnson
Bridget Dirstine*
Ruben De La Mora-Resendez
Camryn Delgado
Anthony Bulosan Demartini
Amber Dogan
Tristan Gabriel Domingo
Cole J. Eckert
Diedrik H. Edholm
Ziad El Khoury
Joshua Christian Esquivel
Gregor Dimalanta Evangelista II
Chase Martin Ferko
Bianca Figueroa
Kaelea Nicole Fong
Afumisieli Napela Ammon Fonua
Lola Jean Gabrielson
Talia Carina Gaitan*
Alexandra Garcia-Godos*
Joseph Paulo Garcia
Guillermo Javier Garcia Zacarias
Angel Francisco Garcia-Macias
Evangeline R. Gilet
Chloe J. Goh
Maider Gonzalez
Elva Johana Gonzalez
Keithleen Mae Gonzalez†

William Raymond Goodall
Alexandra Kate Grett
Angelica Juanita Grover
Samantha Guerrero
Kiran Gurung
Malcolm C. Hall
Bruce L. Hamilton
Victoria Danielle Hassaine-Lafrance
Mya Hmuu Han
Luke J. Healy
Sheehab Ibrahim Heikal
Lin Thit Hein*†

Alessa Nicole Hendricks

Stephanie Ann Henderson
Jennifer Hernandez
Geovanna Herrera Arauz
David Johnson
James Anthony Johnson 
Keith Richard James
Samuel Anthony Johnson
Seyed Kian Janani
Chloe Alyce Johnson*
Emile Khoury
Minyoung Kim
Krishna Khoshneil Singh
Christy Liang*
Gabrielle Frost Lanier
Darragh Larkin
Joshua Lee Lau
Kiana Lau
Zoe Katherine Leckey
Katherine Alycia Lee
Maggie Louise Lewno
Piper Loescher*
Piero Lorenzo*
Michelle Lopez Grijalva
Jair Lopez-Rodriguez
Nathan Low
Blanca Rosa Loya
Kimberly A. Malabanan
Emily Nicole Manjarrez
Madison Mariscal
Diana Martinez
Ibrahim Tarek Masri
Chris Andrew Master
Jesse Thomas Azucena Matawaran
Devin Thomas Matosian*†

Donovan Murphy McDowell
Hector Ignacio Mendoza
Rolando Mendoza
Elian Angel Mendoza Davis
Taylor A. Micallef
Erick David Millan-Reyes
Sean K. Montiero
Linda Celeste Monges Duarte
Jovanni Antonio Monroy
Devin Augustine Moore
Reilly Maryann Moore
Rosa Ana Mora Osorio
Pranita Pokharel
Vivica Nandani Prasad
Dimitri Georgios Prokopos
Luisa Georgina Morales
Pablo Julian Morales
Susana Nunez Morales
Jamie-Jueil Khalil Msalam
Tiffany Ann Myers
Simon Nakarmi*
Samantha Itzel Navarrete-Vela
Jiries Jalil Nazzal

Aaron Trung Anh Ngo
Amy Nguyen*†

Tram Thanh Nguyen
Koki Mori
Maryam Raufi
Lenny Donald Reyes
Alondra Rios Sandoval
Luis Felipe Rodriguez
Alexis Roberto Rodriguez Martinez
Aidana Rysbekova†

Nicolas A. Saenz
Sarah Trish Javier San Jose
Cesar Alexander Sanchez-Valencia
Valeria Sandoval
Marc Jeric Arroyo Santos
Nicole Heart Santos
Jordan Jeffrey Schleining
Nathan R. Sells
Cindy Serafin
Huda M. Shaqqour
Jiro N. Shimabukuro
Daniella Isabella Simon
Lorenzo Po Sinel
Grace Corinne Smith
Angel Romero Isidro Sosa
Raymond Timothy Taft
Caleb Alfredo Tapia
Marco Tam
Sanjeeta Tamang
Joshua Lopez Tarifa
Manika Thapa
Mateja Tagailagi Ueligitone
Talina George Totah*
Courtney Ann Townsend
Celeste Haydee Uribe Sevilla
Miguel A. Vallejo
Karina Julia Viner†

Alan Vongsavanh
Claire T. Wagner*
Jing Wang†

Nicolas Lofgren White
Taylor I. White
Lydia Whitfield
Ciara Elizabeth Wilson
Ryan Joey Wing Wo
Brianne Jane Wong
Ivan Wu
Leo Wu
Haixin Yang
Peter Yapgee Yu
Gisel Zaldivar
Cristian Alberto Zamora-Santana 
Celeste Guadalupe Zapata
Eric Zhang
Zetai Zhang
Kaung Khant Zin†
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Accounting
Altangerel Batamgalan
Lauren Blake
Anna Davletgareeva
Carmen Li

Personal Finance Planning
Simran Crystal Kumar

Addiction Studies
Giselle M. Lateur 

Building Inspection Technology 
Building Inspection
Richard Jesus Jalilie 
Commercial Building 
Inspection
Richard Jesus Jalilie 
Residential Building  
Inspection
Richard Jesus Jalilie 

Business 
 
Marketing Specialist
Joshua Sing-Yun Ng
Melissa Torres Mendoza
 
Small Business Management
Mohammed Shareyar Khan

Computer & 
Information Science 

Computer Science 
Applications & Development
Yali Zheng

C++ Programming
Cecilia Anai Rodriguez
Eddy Anibal Top Curup 

Database Programming
Andrew Robert Gervang 

Data Science & Big Data
Andrew Robert Gervang

Java Programming
Kian Ariq Sattar 

Cosmetology

Cosmetology
Caitlin Vanessa Greenberg
Jeneen Abu Hejab

Braiding & Hair Design 
Alfredo Borjas
Tanyatorn Charoenlaopanich
Kaelea Nicole Fong
Lilian De La Paz 
  Ramirez Herrera
Adriana N. Lopez
Taleah Mendoza
Jennifer Samantha Millan
Jennifer Karina Aguilar Miranda
Carolina Perez
Olha Petina
Vlada Soroka
Ari Saida-Torres
Joseline Maite Trigueros
Nour Younes
Tatiana Zharkikh

Dental Assisting
Kaelyn Mae Famor
Lorena Liliana Mejia Juarez
Fanny Paola Mejia Sanchez
Emma C. Rocha

Digital Media

Graphic Production
Kathleen A. Dunlap

Kinesiology 

Comprehensive Pilates 
Instructor
Sheldon Israeli Rothenberg 

Pilates Mat Instructor
Sonia Rackelmann 

Management 

Business Management
Emily Nicole Naismith 

Human Resources 
Management
Margaux Alexandra Mansfield 

Marketing Management
Alicia Faith Finger 

Project Management
Emily Nicole Naismith
Anthony Travis Salvato
Varsha Singh
Kirsha-Anne Marie Wilson

Psychology 

Pre-Counseling
Jacob Elliott Chandler
Kurtvin Jesus Perez
Lider Waine Ramos
Antuaneth Sosa

Real Estate 
Real Estate Salesperson
Bryan Donald Van Dell
Xu Zhao

University Transfer, Option 1: 
California State University 
General Education

Xavier Guadalupe Cardenas Jimenez
Ella Jayne Catron
Samira Ruby Contreras
Michael Evan Perez
Christopher Daniel Suarez
Andre Sean P. Verino

University Transfer, Option 2: 
IGETC/CSU

Andrew Maher Alaraj
Conner Hines Annicharico
Michael Ameer Azar
Sarah Catherine Castillo
Ella Jayne Catron
Tyler Bryce Cole
Phoebe Catherine Deacon
Hayden Jing Fone Leung
Melia Adrinne Melkesian
Xochitl M. Serafin
Daniel Shane Shapiro
Christopher Daniel Suarez
Courtney Ann Townsend

University Transfer, Option 3: 
IGETC/UC

Alexander William Errington
Pratik Gurung
Ethan Michael Martin
Eugene Teng
Chloe Tang Wong 

CERTIFICATES

Summer Session 2024   |   CERTIFICATES
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Accounting
 
Accounting
Suheer Al Jaf
Elza Bayramova
Pearson Cheng
Keith Richard James
Ingrid Lee
Seema Tiwary
Victorionna Tran
Jason D. Villanueva
 
Accounting Assistant
Melissa Catbagan Ferrer
Carmen Li
Seema Tiwary
Jason D. Villanueva
Zhiqi Zhang
 
Advanced Accounting  
Knowledge
Amanda Graham Dewilde
 
Personal Financial Planning
Kristen Rae Machado Curioso

Addiction Studies
 
Addiction Studies
Sydney Marie Reynolds
 
Co-Occurring Disorders
Philip F. Georgy

Administration of Justice
 
Administration of Justice
Camille Cassandra Laurito
Ashley M. Tirse
 
Basic Police Academy
Elias Gaby Chaghouri
Barry James Crawford
Stephen Zachary Junio
Geordan Pascua Villanueva
Michelle Yee

Biology
 
Biotechnology
Kiana Lau 

Building Inspection 
Technology 
 
Building Inspection
Antonio Borja
Robert E. Dillon
 
Commercial Building  
Inspection
Robert E. Dillon
Metusalim Durian Fetalvero
Paul Fredrick Marchio
Luis Felipe Ruiz Gonzalez Benza
 
Residential Building  
Inspection
Robert E. Dillon
Metusalim Durian Fetalvero
Paul Fredrick Marchio
Luis Felipe Ruiz Gonzalez Benza

Business 
 
Small Business Management
Shelby Marie Capote
 
Entrepreneurship: 
The Start Up
Fiorella Nicole Lopez

Communication Studies
Kristopher Dean Velisano 

Computer & 
Information Science 
 
Applied Python Programming 
Samuel Adam Lacarrubba†

Hlib Toporovskyi
 
Computer Science 
Applications & Development 
Andrew Robert Gervang
 

C++ Programming 
Kevin Noel Diaz
Danny Lalee Lo
Yunfei Zhang
 
Data Science & Big Data 
Grady Michael Lynch
Khoa Quoc Nguyen
 
Database Programming 
Grady Michael Lynch
Edgar Rosales
 
Internet of Things
Programming 
Mark Testigo Vedad
 
Java Programming 
Emilio Meza
Khoa Quoc Nguyen
Gustavo Alfonso Orozco
Ming Ting Yang
Yunfei Zhang 

Cosmetology
Jennifer Karina Aguilar Miranda
Samantha Arreola Deras
A'mari Bailey
Aaliyah Carrillo
Yulan Chen
Jenise Mariah Dawson
Loyresha Racine Gage
Jennifer Gomez
Amanda Guzman
Adriana N. Lopez
Angelica Mariana Lopez Lazaro
Sumiya Nasanbayar
Karen Danita Navarro Mendez
Ari Saida-Torres
Melanie L. Sanchez Itza
Irene Karla Sandoval
Yu Xiaomei
Nour Younes
 
Dental Assisting
Melissa Rose Pacheco

Fall Semester 2024   |   CERTIFICATES
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Digital Media
 
Graphic Production
Yijun He
 
English
 
Creative Writing
Antoni Rafal Klopotowski

English as a Second Language
 
Academic English 
Advanced Level 4
Eduardo Henrique 
  Da Silva Oliveira
Sofia Gornostaleva
Bruno Carvalho Silva
Sherlin Melini Velasquez
Kai Wang

Fire Technology
Anthony A. Huerta
Camille Cassandra Laurito

Kinesiology 
 
Athletic Coaching
Hector Rafael Carrillo Solis

Comprehensice Pilates 
Instructor
Natasha Evans
Jessica H. Padilla
 
Pilates Mat Instructor
Olesia Tikhonova
Laura Tinari
In Jung Yang

Management
 
Human Resources  
Management
Chris Atkinson
Michael Folger
Irma Gil Hernandez

Music
 
Electronic Music
Conor Fitzpatrick

Psychology 
 
Pre-Counseling
Leona Michelle Gomez
Ana Carolinne Vieira Dos Santos
Angelina Victoria Walsh-Mayer

Real Estate 
 
Real Estate Professional
Gianina Isabella Caruzo
Yvette Marie Savage
Bryan Donald Van Dell

Real Estate Salesperson
Karen Nicole Breen
Gianina Isabella Caruzo
Heraldo R. Hernandez
Linda Celeste Monges Duarte
Jack Neciuk
Yvette Marie Savage
Hannah Robin Sulak
Debra Ann Tourigny
Teasha Zhou

Social Science 
 
Case Management
Philip F. Georgy

University Transfer 
Option 1:

California State University 
General Education 

Anastazja Aiyiana Lee Amoro
Julian Andres Garcia
Maksym Olefir
Sally Lynn Spangenberg*
Alexandra Szabo*†

Oscar Yair Virgen-Carrasco

University Transfer 
Option 2: 

IGETC/CSU

Catherine Yesenia Amaro
Amrithpal Singh Bains
Gabriel Bergara Da Silva
Shannon M. Ferry
Jeruel Dayag Guerigay
Samantha Guerrero
Wincole Shaine Origenes Josol
Alfred Khayat
Antoni Rafal Klopotowski
Janeth Aylin Salgado*
Ciaran Baptiste Savage
Alexandra Szabo*†

University Transfer
Option 3:

IGETC/UC

Stephen K.V. Cresson
Gabriel Bergara Da Silva
Lucia Gonzalez
Diana Kunze*†

Ryu Ohnogi*
Ming Ting Yang

* Member of the Beta Xi Eta chapter of Phi Theta Kappa, International Honor Society of Two-Year Colleges
† Honors Project Student           
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Accounting

Accounting
Rozanna Abramtsis
Adriana Araiza
Caressa Colleen Daniel
Yuanzhen Gu
Punam Gupta
Samuel Lopez
Nicole Houston Robinson
Caleb Alfredo Tapia
Michelle Lynn Solis

Accounting Assistant
Rozanna Abramtsis
Jesus Duenas
Samuel Lopez
Ana Jaira Martinez-Gomez
Patricia Jean Stevens
Hannah Robin Sulak

Accounting Essentials for 
Business Professionals
Adriana Araiza
Ada Cho Wing Leung
Alexa M. Melendez

Advanced Accounting 
Knowledge
Christian Castillo

CPA Exam Prep:  
Accounting Foundation 
Punam Gupta

CPA Exam Prep:  
Financial Accounting
& Reporting (FAR) 
Punam Gupta

Personal Financial Planning 
David Brian Abbey

Tax Preparer I 
Anna Davletgareeva
Wan H. Fwu

Tax Preparer II 
Cecilia Santos Bautista

Administration of Justice
Catalina G. Rojas Lora
Brandon James Vintero

Basic Police Academy
William Scott Flowerday
Kevin John Gates
Katie Hoffman
Kevin K. Lee
Kimberly Vanessa Martinez
Christopher Thomas Nagy
Jessie J. Ocegueda
Lavinia Falekinefehi Prema
Carlos A. Ramirez
Genesis Serrano
Jazmin Lizeth Velasco-Vasquez

Art 
Art History 
Anastasia Lopez Corpus

Biology

Biotechnology
Tatiana Joe Abboud
Kathleen Angel Da Luz
Alexandra Garcia-Godos*
Nishant Kompella
Emilie Chi-Huei Manning
Robert Joseph McGugan
Angel Giovanni Perez Garcia
Valeria Sandoval
Aaliyah C. Sosa Mairena
Muna Tamang
Ethan William Im 
Ryan Jeffrey Ong
Angelina Marie Rosales
Rahul Ram Vishwa

Building Inspection

Building Inspection
Stephen Esmay

Commercial Building Inspection
Babak H. Madani

Residential Building Inspection
Babak H. Madani
Salvador Mendoza
Rodney Eugene Weathers

Business 
Business Analytics
Oliver Ongpin
Elena Savina 

Communication Studies

Communication Studies
Corinne Arcelona Varni
Alexandra Louise Malabanan Legaspi
Jovanni Antonio Monroy

Computer &
Information Science 

Applications Development
Ching Hei Ngan
Jonathan Quanie Wong

Applied Python  
Programming
Renato Honorato Campos
Kian Ariq Sattar

C++ Programming
Heba Alazzeh†

Renato Honorato Campos
Brennen Myles Chan
Brooke Zhi Xiang Franaszek
Eduardo H. Ocampo Penilla
Cecilia Anai Rodriguez

Data Science & Big Data
Yana Komarnitskaya
Hanako Fiona Rahdert
Kian Ariq Sattar

Database Programming
Kian Ariq Sattar
Hlib Toporovskyi

Enterprise Security
Renato Honorato Campos

Java Programming
Heba Alazzeh†

Faith Syabilla Bettis
Nicholas Joseph Caceres
Brennen Myles Chan
Sofia Gorostaleva
Ching Hei Ngan
Ryan Petitfils
Shaaz Mk Saleem
Kian Ariq Sattar
Alejandro Siopack
David Allen Stennet

Spring Semester 2025 Candidates   |   CERTIFICATES
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Web & Mobile Application 
Development
Gabriel Alfredo Cano
Will Cuningham Duncan
Gemel Elkhatib
Henderi Konardi

Cosmetology
Carla Liliana Acosta Vargas
Fernanda N. Mendes Amaral
Amaya Michelle Arrastio
Madeline Barragan Moreno
Ainura Bazarbek Kyzy
Danica Jane Berljafa
Alfredo Borjas
Kar Pao Chan
Jenise Mariah Dawson
Hilda E. Fallas Calderon
Melissa Godinez-Mendoza
Fatima Guzman
Jacqueline Ann Helmig
Teagan Nessi Kelley
Lily Ly
Jazmin Magana
Reign Patricia Angeles Martinez
Lindsey Mejia
Nayeli Melgarejo
Taleah Mendoza
Belen Mendoza Perez
Ava Elizabeth Merlino
Jennifer Samantha Millan
Jessica Rose Moniz
Shirley Ortega Morris
Seyedeh Mitra Mousavi
Estella Marie Osgood
Erica Pita
Vlada Soroka
Arnavi Sutaria
Joseline Maite Trigueros
Mariana Vasquez De Velasco
Tatiana Zharkikh
Ei Shwe Zin

Dental Assisting
Leanna Zahi Abukhader
Keiry Noemy Ascencio Aguilar
Naw Eindra Bo
Ashley Elizabeth Bonilla
Arielle Esconde Estrellon
Alexa Gomez
Iliana Vanessa Hernandez Gomez
Fernanda A. Jimenez
Mengge Li
Helcy Lim

Amy S. Lopez-Martinez
Alexandra Louise 
  Malabanan Legaspi
Nina Alyssa Marquez
Natalie B. Moreno Martinez
Carol Andrea Munoz
Melissa Rose Pacheco
Pooja Patidar
Nicolas Anthony Sigala
Thu Tran
Gabriela Maruja Valer-Lavado
Britania Vanely Vega 

Digital Media 
Digital Media
Berkan Guclu
Jordan Elise Strong-Flowers 
Applied Audio & 
Video Production
Bryan W. Cunha 
Broadcast & Electronic Media
Lorenzo Po Sinel
Joshua Vergel Yanga

Graphic Production
Emilia E. Corona Vera
Tom Mehmet Hankan
Yijun He
Miki Jennings Janezic
Yana Komarnitskaya
Veronika Markus
Anna Milogorodskaya
Navid Mostajeran
Boris J. Pau 

Mobile App & Web Design
Carlyn Annette Kuchan

Drafting Technology

Computer-Aided Design
Kelly Shiozaki

Electrical Technology

Advanced Electrical Power 
Systems & Instrumentation
Louis Gilbert Chacon 

Inside Wireman
Alex Esparza

English

Creative Writing
Mercedeh Barazandehnik
Erick Fierro
Anthony Pena Vasquez

English as a 
Second Language 

Academic English 
Low-Intermediate Level 2
Hien Thi Minh Ho

Academic English 
Advanced Level 4
Silvia Carli DeCarlos Masson
Bruno Carvalho Silva
Leticia Sousa

Esthetics
Natache Alexandria Adan
Randi Alaina Alosi
Reyhanehsadat Bolourian
Rachel Kaila Bresnick
Grace Elizabeth Collora
Gabriella A. Gutierrez
Vivian Nayeli Huipio
Maleiah Isabel Kennan
Luis E. Martinez
Bessie Nguyen
Nicole K. Spencer

Ethnic Studies 
Critical Pacific Islands 
& Oceana Studies
Milika Sisihahafo'Ou-H   
  Afuha'Amango
Leiana Nadia Cassidy
Erikah Folasa Mae 
  Ma'ui'ne Fealofani
Tepola Fusimatalili Luani
Marianne 'Ilafehi Siulangapo

Fire Technology
Jared Robert Ambuehl
Nicholas Andrew Burg
Conal Doherty Fagan
Alexander Daniel Kirrane
Brian Paul Krzyzaniak
Naleah Eliana Miramon
Alison Jane Richter
Alika James Woon

Kinesiology

Athletic Coaching 
Javian Kiedelle Caston 

Comprehensive Pilates Instructor
Susan Choi
Elizabeth Thompson Demafeliz
Nancy Anne Esmay
Jessica H. Padilla
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Pilates Mat Instructor
Nicole Jeanine Culligan 
Stephen Esmay
Roxanne T. Gao
Maura Roach

Pilates Mat &  
Reformer Instructor
Katherine Rose Ball
Andrea Therese Bass
Paige L. Benjamin
Kelly Marie Coriglian Yeh
Stephen Esmay
Roxanne T. Gao
Beyza Nur Kaya
Jungyoon Kim
Amity Leanne Retuta
Maura Roach
Olesia Tikhonova
Laura Tinari
Xin Wang 

Yoga Teacher Training, 200 Hrs
Tiffany Crystal Campbell
Jing Chen
Karla Ximena Gonzalez
Olga Goykhman
Annelys C. Guisasola
Beyza Nur Kaya
Sumandeep Kaura Kahlon
Marcia Lee
Michelle Medvinsky
Linh-An Mary Nam
Sarah Parikh
Jeanne Hansen Salisbury
Heather Diane Setta
Deborah H. Wong

Yoga Teacher Training, 300 Hrs
Ying Cheng
Angela Nina Descalso
Sylvie M. Firestone
Belinda Jane A. Hopkinson
Aria Kabiri
Darshana Yeshwant Kale
Angela Viviana Salgado
Jinfeng Shi
Samuel Mauricio Siguenza
Supriya Singh
Evelyn Yukkwan Tong

Management

Human Resources 
Management
Naw Eindra Bo
Kelly Colleen Moresco
Denise Hee Yong Park 

Project Management
Holley Elizabeth Anver 
Alicia Beatriz Hernandez Romero
Jacqueline Lee Lindsley
Manuel Santamaria
Chanyara Bella Seng
Sharlin Rajlakshmi Waran
Mitos T. Zshornack 

Music

Commercial Music
Taki Furukawa*
Miguel Cristobal Pina

Electronic Music
Taki Furukawa*
Holden James Kiely 

Music & Technology
Taki Furukawa*
Alexander William McLouth

Psychology

Pre-Counseling
Daniel Arevalos Napoles
Bianca Maritza Chairez
Evelyn Jocelyn Cisneros
Brian Joseph Conway
Cindy Flores-Iglesias*
Talia Carina Gaitan
Elva Johana Gonzalez
Ajia Min Grant
Nicholas Matthew Kaihara
Edmond D. Le
Tommy Le
Ayah Zainab Masri
Juan Charmaine Matthews
Jeanine Nebrija
Paris Ortiz
Andrea Perez-Maya
Lider Waine Ramos
Noah George Sato
Anika Kathryn Stray
Celeste Nathalie Villa Mariscal
Amanda Kylie Grace White

Real Estate

Real Estate Professional
Gabriella Victoria Di Basilio
Kimberly Yuliana Gonzalez Alvarez
Warren Lee
Mary Jane Aimee Parangan
Veronica I. Perez
Tatiana Rodionova
Kiran Shashikant Shinde*
Zacharias Joseph Skinas

Real Estate Salesperson
Celina Marie Aspillera
Karla Franco
Derric P. Gargaritano
John Richard Ghiorso
Kimberly Yuliana Gonzalez Alvarez
Belinda Jane A. Hopkinson
Phillip Wissam Habre
Maria Guadalupe Ortiz De King
Mary Jane Aimee Parangan
Veronica I. Perez
Tatiana Rodionova
Kiran Shashikant Shinde*
Madhuri Shinde
Shashikant Shinde*
Zacharias Joseph Skinas
Marcia Sotil 
James L. West

Spanish
Henry F. Alvarado
Jasmine Amber Haas
Jun Song Xue

University Transfer, Option 1: 
California State University 
General Education

Heba Alazzeh†

Ernest Max Sebastian Albert
Jaret Altamirano Sanchez
Michelle Angel
Daniela Arevalos Napoles
Mark Dean Balestier
Jhulliana Airish Bayangos
Mia Joy Carlson
Neida Michelle Chavez Solorzano
Anastasia Lopez Corpus
Alex Cortes Brena
Kathleen Angel Da Luz
Nathalie Dilbertt
Chase Martin Ferko
Bryanna Fisher
Evangeline R. Gillet
Melissa Godinez-Mendoza
Alessa Nicole Hendricks
Nicole Grace Kelley
Sara Louise Killoran
Gabrielle Frost Lanier
Zoe Katherine Leckey
Evan Louis Leong
Rebecca Jenovieve Ann Luna
Juan Charmaine Matthews
Katherine Mae McKinney
Jovanni Antonio Monroy
Devin Augustine Moore
Paris Ortiz
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Joelle Rose Raheb
Maryam Raufi
Alexandra E. Rees
Manuel Rodriguez-Sandoval
Fabrianne Micai Rodriguez-Talag
Kourosh Samsami
Sarah Trish Javier San Jose
Valeria Sandoval
Kevin Arnoldo Sebastian Aguilar
Cheyenne Ciara Sells
Joshua Sina
Siokapesi L. Sina
Lindsey Taylor Singer
Grace Corinne Smith
Ligia Eileen Spaelti
Anika Kathryn Stray
Keanna Lilli Tilly
Miguel A. Vallejo
Glen Lamorte Villamor
Nicholas Ryan Yu

University Transfer, Option 2: 
IGETC for CSU

Tatiana Joe Abboud
Milika Sisihahafo'Ou-H   
  Afuha'Amango
Heba Alazzeh†

Ernest Max Sebastian Albert
Keon T. Amid
Daniela Arevalos Napoles
Joanna Carla Gonzalez Barrameda
Natasha Kathryn Cacace
Leiana Nadia Cassidy
Stacey Paris Aniciete Castillo
Jessica Causey
John Loren Chapman
Owen Chapman
Stanley Ceacar Chu
Tyree Kokubu Chung
Jill Collins
Matthew Ryan Collins
Sofia Beacon Cudos
Kathleen Angel Da Luz
Zoe Noelle Dufner
Ziad El Khoury
Alan Escobar*
Bianca Figueroa
Jordan Taylor Galea
Evangeline R. Gillet
Chloe J. Goh
Maider Gonzalez
Astrid M. Gonzalez Ambroci
Adam R. Gooch
William Raymond Goodall
Leonel Antonio Henriquez

Chozen Lari Horn Young
Mathew Issa
David Johnson
Gabrielle Frost Lanier
Christopher Allen Losito
Tepola Fusimatalili Luani
Kimberly A. Malabanan
Ibrahim Tarek Masri
Juan Charmaine Matthews
Kathryn Violet Mauck
Donovan Murphy McDowell
Alexander William McLouth
Hector Ignacio Mendoza
Jiana Kirsten Mendoza Hidalgo
Mason Christopher Mirasol
Linda Celeste Monges Duarte
Jovanni Antonio Monroy
Devin Augustine Moore
Susana Nunez Morales
Amy Nguyen*†

Gustavo Oliveira Dos Santos
Vivica Nandani Prasad
Lidia Yoceline Quechotl
Moises Rodriguez
Luke Michael Rossi
Nicolas A. Saenz
Guadalupe Sanchez Espinoza
Jasmine Sarabia
Cindy Serafin
Marianne 'Ilafehi Siulangapo
Grace Corinne Smith
Ligia Eileen Spaelti
Raymond Timothy Taft
Talina George Totah
Corinne Arcelona Varni
Caleb T. Wagner
Claire T. Wagner
Sophie Z. Wagner
Kaifu Wei
Ivan Wu
Haixin Yang
Peter Yapgee Yu

University Transfer, Option 3:
IGETC for UC

Tatiana Joe Abboud
Ernest Max Sebastian Albert
Ava D. Anderson
Fotini Argyris
Vanessa Arriaga-Rodriguez
Faith Syabilla Bettis
Tristan Buettner
Brandon Michael Bullock
Mia Joy Carlson

Brennen Myles Chan
Elizabeth K. Collins
Matthew Ryan Collins
Bradley Tyler Crothers
Jillian Kiana David
Gemma Victoria Gibeault
Evangeline R. Gillet
Chloe J. Goh
Dylan Cam Ha
Tom Mehmet Hankan
Madeline Jing Chwen Hsu
Phyu Sin Htet
Jasmine Ann Huerta
Mathew Issa
Chanyong Jung*
Erika Kita
Samuel Adam Lacarrubba
Zoe Katherine Leckey
Christy Liang*
Christopher Allen Losito
Nathan Low
Brandon Lum*
Zaden A. Martin
Devin Thomas Matosian
Danil Adger Middleton
Devin Augustine Moore
Cailey Mae Murad
Gustavo Oliveira Dos Santos
Audrey Quinn O’Sullivan
Ariana Alexa Palacios
Anthony Pena Vasquez
Mikhaela Elyza Portugal
Leif Kenta Rabin
Alison Jane Richter
Jack Patrick Rizvi
Erica Jean Robinson
Luis Ruiz
Jared Michael Salazar
Shaaz Mk Saleem
Kourosh Samsami
Noah George Sato
Jayden M. Schlesinger
Lindsey Taylor Singer
Marianne 'Ilafehi Siulangapo
Anika Kathryn Stray
Marco Tam
Gearoid Anthony Walsh
Leo Wu
Kiona Fonli Yan
Nicholas Ryan Yu
Zhuoying Yu
Crystal Zaragoza
Christopher Jacob Zeidan
Eric Zhang



30

President’s Platform

2024-2025 Retiree

Maricela Claudio – Teacher / Aide II (Child Development Center)

Manuel Alejandro Pérez, Ed.D.  .  .  .  .  .  CSM President

Gerardo Ramirez.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  CSM Vice President, Administrative Services

Danni Redding Lapuz  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  CSM Acting Vice President, Instruction

Alex Guiriba .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  CSM Vice President, Student Services 

Todd Windisch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .CSM Academic Senate President 

Anthony Peña Vasquez .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  CSM Associated Students President

Melissa Moreno, J.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .SMCCCD Chancellor

Richard Storti, Ed.D. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SMCCCD Executive Vice Chancellor, 
                                                              Administrative Services

Aaron McVean, Ph.D.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SMCCCD Vice Chancellor, 
                                                              Educational Services & Planning 

Michael Guingona, J.D. .  . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SMCCCD Board of Trustees President

Wayne Lee  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SMCCCD Board of Trustees Vice President  

Richard Holober . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SMCCCD Board Member

Lisa Petrides, Ph.D. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SMCCCD Board Member

John Pimentel  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SMCCCD Board Member

Chloe Johnson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SMCCCD Board Member, Student Trustee

Belinda Hernandez-Arriaga, Ed.D. .  .  .  Executive Director /Founder, ALAS    

Amy Nguyen  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  CSM Student Speaker
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Helping Students Achieve Their Dreams
 
Every day, we read about cutbacks in state and federal educational loan and grant 
programs. However, one student aid program established in 1966 stands out as a success 
story: San Mateo County Community Colleges Foundation. 

The Foundation is a tax-exempt, 501(c)(3) organization with a mission to promote student 
success at the three community colleges in San Mateo County: Cañada College, College 
of San Mateo, and Skyline College. To that end, the Foundation raises funds for student 
scholarships and academic program grants. The scholarships make it more affordable for 
community members to enroll in and complete college, while the academic programs 
help students thrive while in school.

The Foundation relies on a wide range of donors, including individuals, big and small 
businesses, civic groups, community organizations, San Mateo County Community  
College District alumni, staff, and faculty, and even fellow students. This year, we are 
excited to share that we are awarding $1.8 million in scholarships to 1328 students 
across all three campuses. 

Your generous contribution to the Foundation today will help ensure the availability of 
this support for future generations. For more information or to donate, please contact:

Academic Dress
 
The commencement ceremony at College of San Mateo continues the centuries-old 
tradition of wearing distinctive academic dress. This custom dates back to the Middle 
Ages when people dressed in accordance with their rank in society and their profes-
sions. Since the clergy was the literate class at that time, today’s academic costume, 
which is used both at American and European colleges and universities, derives from 
these early clerical robes.

The Cap and Gown
Associate and bachelor degree holders wear plain black gowns and black mortar-
boards. The bachelor’s gown is always black and worn closed; the master’s gown is 
also black and may be worn open or closed. Associate’s, bachelor’s, and master’s 
gowns have long pointed sleeves. The doctor’s gown has round open sleeves and is 
trimmed with velvet panels down the front and three velvet bars on each sleeve; it is 
normally black and may be worn open or closed. The mortarboard’s tassel indicates 
the wearer’s academic degree.

The Hood
The bachelor’s hood is three feet long; the master’s, three and one-half; and the doc-
tor’s, four, with wide panels on either side. The bachelor’s hood is rarely worn. The 
inside of the hood, or lining, is of silk and depicts the colors of the institution granting 
the degree. Master’s and doctor’s hoods are trimmed with velvet panels of varying 
widths. The color of the panel indicates the field in which the degree was received. 
Some of the most common colors are as follows: white, arts and letters; drab, business 
and commerce; copper, economics; light blue, education; brown, fine arts; maroon, 
home economics; crimson, journalism; pink, music; dark blue, philosophy; sage green, 
physical education; golden yellow, science; purple, law; lemon, library science; pea-
cock blue, public administration; and scarlet, theology.

3401 CSM Drive, San Mateo, CA 94402
(650) 574-6229 | foundation@smccd.edu
foundation.smccd.edu
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Tag your social media posts with 

#GRAD2025CSM 

to help celebrate your big day!

Use of Photography and Video
College of San Mateo, a non-profit California Community College, 
reserves the right to take and use photographs, video and electronic 
images of students and visitors taken on college property and at 
college-sponsored events for marketing and promotional purposes. 
Objection must be made in writing to the Community Relations & 
Marketing Office.
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